CH \$40.00 873576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parlec, Inc.		04/11/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Tool Measuring Machines, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Perinton Parkway	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87357655	OMEGA TOOL MEASURING MACHINES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5854198813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585.419.8636

Email: trademarks@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: Harris Beach PLLC, 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	289419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie L. Lavacca
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie L. Lavacca/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=HBROC-#3077753-v1-Parlec_Inc_	_name_change_to_	_Omega_Tool_N	Measuring_	_Machines_Inc	filed_Cer	tificate
source=HBROC-#3077753-v1-Parlec_Inc_	_name_change_to_	_Omega_Tool_N	Measuring_	_Machines_Inc	filed_Cer	tificate
source=HBROC-#3077753-v1-Parlec_Inc_	_name_change_to_	_Omega_Tool_N	Measuring_	_Machines_Inc	filed_Cer	tificate
source=HBROC-#3077753-v1-Parlec_Inc_	_name_change_to_	_Omega_Tool_N	Measuring_	_Machines_Inc	filed_Cer	tificate
source=HBROC-#3077753-v1-Parlec Inc	name change to	Omega Tool N	Measuring	Machines Inc	filed Cer	tificate

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0431

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PARLEC, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

The undersigned, being the President of PARLEC, INC. (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is PARLEC, INC. The name under which it was formed is NUMERTAP INC.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on December 22, 1967.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation, as now in full force and effect, is hereby amended to effect the following change as authorized by Section 801 of the Business Corporation Law:
 - (a) To change the name of the Corporation. The Paragraph designated "1" in the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is OMEGA TOOL MEASURING MACHINES, INC.
- 4. This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the Shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate of Amendment this 11th day of April, 2017.

/s/ Michael R. Nuccitelli
Michael R. Nuccitelli, President

068048 3041669v1

COUNTY: MONR

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: OMEGA TOOL MEASURING MACHINES, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

NAME

FILED:04/12/2017 DURATION:****** CASH#:170412000337 FILM #:170412000310

FILER:

HARRIS BEACH PLLC 99 GARNSEY ROAD

PITTSFORD, NY 14534

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:



SERVICE COMPANY: LIBERTY CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. - AL

SERVICE CODE: AL

FEES	145.00	PAYMENTS	145.00
FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00
TAX	0.00	CHECK	0.00
CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	145.00
HANDLING	75.00	OPAL	0.00
		REFUND	0.00

70704

TRADEMARK⁵ (04/2007)

REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0433

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on April 13, 2017.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

CERTIFICATE OF RESERVATION

ENTITY NAME: OMEGA TOOL MEASURING MACHINES, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: RESERVATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

FILED: 02/22/2017 DURATION: 04/24/2017 CASH#:170222000940 FILM #:170222000901

FILER:

PARLEC, INC. C/O HARRIS BEACH PLLC 99 GARNSEY ROAD PITTSFORD, NY 14534

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:



** SUBMIT RECEIPT WHEN FILING CERTIFICATE ** APPLICANT NAME : PARLEC, INC.

SERVICE COM	PANY:	LIBERTY	CORPORATE	SERVICES,	INC AL	SERVICE	CODE: AL
FEES	45.0	00				PAYMENTS	45.00
FILING	20.0					CASH	0.00
	20.0		•	•	•		•
TAX	0.0	0		•	•	CHECK	0.00
CERT	0.0	0			•	CHARGE	0.00
COPIES	0.0	00		•		DRAWDOWN	45,00
HANDLING	25.0	-	v ·	•		LAGO	0.00
	25.0					REFUND	0.00
*======================================	*****					**************************************	
69891						DOS-1025	(04/2007)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0435

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PARLEC, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

100

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED APR 12 2017

TAX \$_

BY: _

MONROE

LCS DRAWDOWN - #AL

HARRIS BEACH PLLC 99 Garnsey Road Pittsford, New York 14534

Customer Ref.# 70704

337

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 09/06/2017